503977909 08/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4024565

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BMC PARIS ACQUISITION ULC	07/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMC SOFTWARE ACQUISITION, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	2101 CITYWEST BLVD.		
City:	HOUSTON		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77042		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14136879	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-8352

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024706450

Email: alison@brakehughes.com

Correspondent Name: BRAKE HUGHES BELLERMANN LLP C/O CPA GLOB

Address Line 1: 900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH SUITE 600

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0081-320001 - 3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDWARD P. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Edward P. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment Partnerpedia IP Assets from BPA to BSA#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment Partnerpedia IP Assets from BPA to BSA#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039544 FRAME: 0636 503977909

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is effective on July 7, 2013, by and between BMC Paris Acquisition ULC, an unlimited company established under the laws of British Colombia, Canada ("Assignor") and BMC Software Acquisition, L.L.C., a limited liability company formed under the laws of Delaware ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement and Intellectual Property Rights Assignment dated as of July 7, 2013 (the "Purchase Agreement") pursuant to which Assignor agreed to sell to Assignee ail rights, title, and interest in certain of its assets, and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain patents, a list of which is set forth on Exhibit A (collectively, the "Patents").

THEREFORE, for good and valuable Consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree to the following:

- Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the meaning assigned thereto in the Purchase Agreement.
- 2. Assignor has assigned, transferred, sold and conveyed to Assignee and hereby assigns, transfers, sells, and conveys to Assignee, its successors or assigns, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Patents, including without limitation, any common law rights related to such Patents throughout the world; any applications related thereto; any renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon; and any right to recover for past infringement thereof and other past "injury" thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly-authorized officers.

BMC Paris Acquisition ULC

BMC Software Acquisition, L.L.C

Name: T. Cory Bleuer

Name: T. Cory Bleuer

Title: Director

Title: Manager

EXHIBIT A List of Patents

RECORDED: 08/25/2016

Application	Date Filed	First Named Inventor	Title
61/143,068	January 7, 2009	Morgan Jaclyn Gregory	Information Portal Based On Partner Information
12/684,036	January 7, 2010	Morgan Jaclyn Gregory	Information Portal Based On Partner Information
61/745,511	December 21, 2012	Geoffrey Ross Mair	Application Wrapping System And Method

PATENT REEL: 039544 FRAME: 0638